Statement of Financial Position. Fair values are those
amounts that would be received to sell an asset or paid
to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between
market participants at the measurement date. Fair values
derived may be based on information that is estimated or
subject to judgment, where changes in assumptions may
have a material impact on the amounts estimated.

Sensitivity analysis

(a) Interest Rate Risk and Currency Risk

The following tables illustrate sensitivities to the Group’s
exposures to changes in interest rates and foreign
currency exchange rates. The tables indicate the impact
on how profit and equity values reported at balance date
would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk
variable that management considers to be reasonably
possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement
in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

(b) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The effect on earnings and equity as a result of changes in
interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

100 Basis Points Increase 100 Basis Points Decrease
2023

$’000
2022

$’000
2023

$’000
2022
 $’000

(298) 293
IMPACT ON:
CHANGE IN EARNINGS
CHANGE IN EQUITY (298)

(293) 298
(293) 298 293

74

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

for the year ended 30 June 2023

Rubicon Water Limited | Annual Report 2023

(c) Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As at 30 June 2023 a movement in the AUD would impact the earnings and equity as detailed in the table below by currency:

Change in Earnings FY2023

CLP
$’000

CNY
$’000

EUR
$’000

NZD
$’000

USD
$’000

INR
$’000

CRC
$’000

TOTAL

12 79 85 (3) (180) 81 1 75
IMPACT ON:
IMPROVEMENT IN AUD TO
FC BY 5%
DECLINE IN AUD TO FC BY
5%

(12) (79) (85) 3 180 (81) (1) (75)